



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1067 of 1989

Jagpal
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	, Mridul Tewari (A.C.)
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

Office to send a letter to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Saharanpur asking him to submit a report regarding the living status of the appellant no. 3, i.e., Phool Dei, in any case, within two weeks from today.

List again on **26th November, 2025.**

November 11, 2025
Satyam

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)