



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1067 of 1989

Jagpal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	, Mridul Tewari (A.C.)
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. The appeal vis.-a-vis. appellant nos.1 and 2 abates since they have died as per the office report dated 13.10.2025.
2. So far as appellant no.3 is concerned, it has been reported that she stays in Haridwar, Uttarakhand.
3. A report be sought from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Haridwar through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Saharanpur.
4. List this case on 17.3.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 6, 2026
GS